900269522 10/21/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enablence USA FTTx Networks Inc.		09/15/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aurora Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	5400 Betsy Ross Drive	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3363355	TRIDENT7
Registration Number:	2730389	BEYOND BROADBAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 268-7000

Email: LHumphreys@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: Lynn M. Humphreys
Address Line 1: 425 Market Street
Address Line 2: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69159-9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M. Humphreys

TRADEMARK REEL: 005134 FRAME: 0935 3363355

CH \$65,00 3363

900269522

Signature:	/LMH/
Date:	10/21/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=69159-9 Assignment#page1.tif source=69159-9 Assignment#page2.tif source=69159-9 Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005134 FRAME: 0936

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment

WHEREAS, Enablence USA FTTx Networks Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 1075 Windward Ridge Parkway, Suite 170, Alpharetta, GA 30005 ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain trademarks and service marks, and applications and registrations for such marks, as listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Aurora Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 5400 Betsy Ross Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is a successor to a portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated August 29, 2011 and other related agreements, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and the application and registration therefor, from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, in consideration of the sum paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR pursuant to such Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and to the application and registration for the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertains and all benefits, privileges, causes of action and remedies relating to any of the foregoing, whether before or hereafter accrued (including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to apply for and maintain all such registrations; to sue for all past, present or future infringements or other violations of any rights in the MARKS; and to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions) and ASSIGNEE does hereby accept this assignment.

[Signature page follows]

pa-1476256

TRADEMARK REEL: 005134 FRAME: 0937 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 150 day of September, 2011.

Enablence USA FTTx Networks Inc.

By:

Name: Tim Thorsteinson

Title: President

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

Schedule 1

Trademarks

78729978 Trident 7 76205284 Wave7 Optics 76343718 Last Mile Sentinel 76343509 Beyond Broadband 76205282 Wave7 Optics

Service Marks

pa-1476256

RECORDED: 10/21/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005134 FRAME: 0939